

**NC Department of Transportation
BID TABS**

BID OPENING 10-02-25

Contract #: D3POC0244
WBS Element #: VARIOUS ON-CALL
Division #: 3
County: Division 3 Wide - Federal Work
Description: TIER Contract: Surfacing, Resurfacing, Leveling, Widening, Milling, and Patching on Various Roads upon Request

						1ST LOW		2ND LOW		3RD LOW	
						ST WOOTEN CORPORATION		HIGHLAND PAVING COMPANY		BARNHILL CONTRACTING	
Line #	Item #	Section #	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
1	0000100000-N	800	EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	10.00	EA	\$12,250.00	\$122,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$190,000.00
2	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION (CROSSLINE PATCH)	2.00	EA	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,150.00	\$14,300.00
3	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION (OVERLAY/ WIDENING)	2.00	EA	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$17,200.00
4	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION CASE (FULL DEPTH PATCH)	2.00	EA	\$6,125.00	\$12,250.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,150.00	\$14,300.00
5	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION CASE (INCIDENTAL MILLING)	2.00	EA	\$3,060.00	\$6,120.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,150.00	\$14,300.00
6	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION CASE (MILL PATCH)	2.00	EA	\$6,125.00	\$12,250.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,150.00	\$14,300.00
7	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	100.00	CY	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
8	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	500.00	SY	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$203.00	\$101,500.00
9	1146000000-E	535	CONDITIONING EXISTING BASE	12.00	MSY	\$4,255.00	\$51,060.00	\$4,400.00	\$52,800.00	\$5,700.00	\$68,400.00
10	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	250.00	TONS	\$205.00	\$51,250.00	\$150.00	\$37,500.00	\$240.00	\$60,000.00
11	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	1.00	SMI	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,060.00	\$11,060.00
12	1308000000-E	607	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 0" TO 4"	1,000.00	SY	\$13.00	\$13,000.00	\$17.00	\$17,000.00	\$26.00	\$26,000.00
13	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	500.00	SY	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$28.00	\$14,000.00	\$26.00	\$13,000.00
14	1491000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C CASE I (OVERLAY/WIDENING , 0-500 TONS)	500.00	TON	\$160.00	\$80,000.00	\$180.00	\$90,000.00	\$212.00	\$106,000.00
15	1491000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C CASE II (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 501-1500 TONS)	501.00	TON	\$150.00	\$75,150.00	\$180.00	\$90,180.00	\$195.00	\$97,695.00
16	1503000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C CASE I (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 0-500 TONS)	500.00	TON	\$160.00	\$80,000.00	\$165.00	\$82,500.00	\$158.00	\$79,000.00
17	1503000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C CASE II (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 501-1500 TONS)	501.00	TON	\$150.00	\$75,150.00	\$160.00	\$80,160.00	\$144.00	\$72,144.00
18	1519000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B CASE I (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 0-500 TONS)	500.00	TON	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$153.00	\$76,500.00
19	1519000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B CASE II (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 501-1500 TONS)	501.00	TON	\$120.00	\$60,120.00	\$135.00	\$67,635.00	\$138.00	\$69,138.00
20	1523000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C CASE I (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 0-500 TONS)	500.00	TON	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$153.00	\$76,500.00
21	1523000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C CASE II (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 501-1500 TONS)	501.00	TON	\$120.00	\$60,120.00	\$135.00	\$67,635.00	\$138.00	\$69,138.00
22	1524200000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5D CASE I (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 0-500 TONS)	500.00	TON	\$175.00	\$87,500.00	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$177.00	\$88,500.00
23	1524200000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5D CASE II (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 501-1500 TONS)	501.00	TON	\$135.00	\$67,635.00	\$150.00	\$75,150.00	\$162.00	\$81,162.00
24	1526000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S4.75A CASE I (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 0-500 TONS)	500.00	TON	\$165.00	\$82,500.00	\$145.00	\$72,500.00	\$158.00	\$79,000.00
25	1526000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S4.75A CASE II (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 501-1500 TONS)	501.00	TON	\$105.00	\$52,605.00	\$145.00	\$72,645.00	\$138.00	\$69,138.00
26	1575000000-E	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	725.00	TON	\$500.00	\$362,500.00	\$620.00	\$449,500.00	\$575.00	\$416,875.00
27	1577000000-E	620	POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	250.00	TON	\$700.00	\$175,000.00	\$745.00	\$186,250.00	\$700.00	\$175,000.00
28	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT CASE I (FULL DEPTH, 0-50 TONS)	50.00	TON	\$630.00	\$31,500.00	\$565.00	\$28,250.00	\$840.00	\$42,000.00
29	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT CASE II (FULL DEPTH, 51-250 TONS)	51.00	TON	\$335.00	\$17,085.00	\$400.00	\$20,400.00	\$638.00	\$32,538.00
30	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT CASE III (FULL DEPTH, 251-500 TONS)	251.00	TON	\$208.00	\$52,208.00	\$325.00	\$81,575.00	\$514.00	\$129,014.00
31	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT CASE I (MILL, 0-50 TONS)	50.00	TON	\$630.00	\$31,500.00	\$700.00	\$35,000.00	\$820.00	\$41,000.00
32	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT CASE II (MILL, 51-250 TONS)	51.00	TON	\$335.00	\$17,085.00	\$450.00	\$22,950.00	\$611.00	\$31,161.00
33	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT CASE III (MILL, 251-500 TONS)	251.00	TON	\$208.00	\$52,208.00	\$400.00	\$100,400.00	\$497.00	\$124,747.00
34	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT (CROSSLINE, 0-125 TONS)	125.00	TON	\$460.00	\$57,500.00	\$500.00	\$62,500.00	\$577.00	\$72,125.00
35	2738000000-E	SP	REMOVAL OF MONOLITHIC CONCRETE ISLAND	500.00	SY	\$16.00	\$8,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$133.00	\$66,500.00
36	2800000000-N	858	ADJUSTMENT OF CATCH BASINS	3.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,826.00	\$11,478.00
37	2815000000-N	858	ADJUSTMENT OF DROP INLETS	3.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,826.00	\$11,478.00
38	2830000000-N	858	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	3.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,826.00	\$11,478.00
39	2845000000-N	858	ADJUSTMENT OF METER OR VALVE BOX	10.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,215.00	\$22,150.00
40	4685000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGLINES (4", 90 MILS)	6,000.00	LF	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.00	\$18,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00
41	4688000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGLINES (6", 90 MILS)	6,000.00	LF	\$1.50	\$9,000.00	\$7.00	\$42,000.00	\$1.50	\$9,000.00
42	4700000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGLINES (12", 90 MILS)	100.00	LF	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
43	4725000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)	10.00	EA	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
44	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS LINES (4")	42,240.00	LF	\$0.25	\$10,560.00	\$1.10	\$46,464.00	\$0.25	\$10,560.00
45	4895000000-N	SP	POLYCARBONATE H-SHAPED MARKERS	100.00	EA	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$225.00	\$22,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
46	4900000000-N	1251	PERMANENT RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	66.00	EA	\$25.00	\$1,650.00	\$30.00	\$1,980.00	\$25.00	\$1,650.00
47	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1.00	ACR	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00
						TOTAL =	\$ 2,072,706.00	TOTAL =	\$ 2,472,974.00	TOTAL =	\$ 2,752,679.00

6.69%

27.29%

41.69%

Signed by:

 02B404268BC84C2...
 10/03/2025